FORM PTO~1595	80	3-10-20	רטע	SHEET	U.S. DEPT, OF OP Patent and Tra	COMMERCE
Office μM					raicht and 17a	uemark 2
730.0				${f Y}$		<u> </u>
<u>ΓS00-383</u>	10	018068	08			- i.S
	sioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please	record the attach			
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and a	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	36
TSUNG-CHI HSIEH, YU LIN, KUEI-JEN CHANG		EI-WEN	Name: <u>Tai</u> <u>Company</u>	wan Semico	nductor Manufa	ecturing
Additional name(s) or conveying	party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
			Street Addr	ess:		
3. Nature of conveyance			121 Park A	Ave. 3 ised Industr	ial Daul	
X Assignment	Merger		City: Hsin		Zip:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		•	Taiwan, R.C		
other	#150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0					
Execution Date: 11/1/00				me(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes X
4. Application number(s) o	or natent number(s)		No			
If this document is being A. Patent Application	No(s)	w application		date of the a Patent No.(s		<u>1/00</u>
	No(s)		<u>B.</u>	Patent No.(s		<u>1/00</u>
A. Patent Application 1	No(s) ろのろ) Additional num	bers attached	<u>B.</u> 1? Yes	Patent No.(s) The state of the	
A. Patent Application	No(s) Additional num rty to whom correspond	bers attached	<u>B.</u> 1? Yes	Patent No.(s		
A. Patent Application 1 09/9173 5. Name and address of par	Additional num	bers attached	<u>B.</u> 1? Yes	Patent No.(s) The state of the	
A. Patent Application 1 09/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document shows	Additional num	bers attached	<u>B.</u> 1? Yes	Patent No.(s X No applications	and patents invol	
A. Patent Application 1 09/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document shown that the concerning document shown the concerning document shown that the concerning document shown that the concerning document shown the concerning document shown the concerning document shown the concerning document shown that the concerning document shown that the concerning document shown the concernin	Additional num	bers attached	B. 1? Yes 6. Total no. of	No applications 7 CFR 3.41)	and patents invol	
A. Patent Application 1 09/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O.	Additional num rty to whom correspond ould be mailed: . SAILE	bers attached	B. d? Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3	No Sapplications 7 CFR 3.41)	and patents invol	lved:: <u>1</u>
A. Patent Application 1 09/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC	Additional num rty to whom correspond ould be mailed: . SAILE	lbers attached lence -	Property of the property of th	No No Patent No.(s	and patents invol	lved:: 1
A. Patent Application 1 99/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC	Additional num rty to whom correspond ould be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE	lbers attached lence -	Proposit acc (Attach duplicate Attach A	No No Patent No.(s	and patents involved: \$\frac{40.00}{charged to deposing to the deposing	lved:: 1
A. Patent Application 1 09/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC	Additional numerty to whom correspondently be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE DO NOTE: DO NOTE: Design and belief the foregreen.	obers attached dence -	B. 1? Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3 Enclose X Authors 8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE	No Sapplications To CFR 3.41) sed corized to be cocount number e copy of this part of the copy of the copy of this part of the copy of this part of the copy of the	and patents involue: \$ 40.00 charged to deposite: 19-0033 page if paying by defined to the p	t acct.
A. Patent Application O 9/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC City: POUGHKEEPSI 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document	Additional numerty to whom correspondently be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE DO NO	obers attached dence -	B. 1? Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3 Enclose X Authors 8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE	No Sapplications To CFR 3.41) sed corized to be cocount number e copy of this part of the copy of the copy of this part of the copy of this part of the copy of the	and patents involue: \$ 40.00 charged to deposite: 19-0033 page if paying by defined to the p	t acct.
A. Patent Application O 9/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC City: POUGHKEEPSI 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document	Additional numerity to whom correspondently be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE BE State: NY ZIP: 126 DO NO DO NO ACKERMAN	obers attached dence -	B. 1? Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3 Enclose X Authors 8 .Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE	No Sapplications To CFR 3.41) sed corized to be cocount number e copy of this part of the copy of the copy of this part of the copy of this part of the copy of the	and patents involue: \$ 40.00 charged to deposite: 19-0033 page if paying by defined to the p	t acct.
A. Patent Application O 9/9(7 3) 5. Name and address of par concerning document shot Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC City: POUGHKEEPSI 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document STEPHEN B. Name of Person	Additional num rty to whom correspond ould be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE DO NO are. edge and belief the forego ACKERMAN a Signing	obers attached dence -	B. Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3) Encloy X Author 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE) tion is true and	No Sapplications To CFR 3.41) sed corized to be cocount number e copy of this part of the copy of the copy of this part of the copy of this part of the copy of the	and patents involue: \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ The paying by defining attached copy \[\frac{7/27/61}{27/61} \]	t acct.
A. Patent Application O9/917 3 5. Name and address of par concerning document shot Name: GEORGE O. Internal Address: Street Address: 20 MC City: POUGHKEEPSI 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowled of the original document STEPHEN B.	Additional numerity to whom correspondently be mailed: SAILE CINTOSH DRIVE BE State: NY ZIP: 126 DO NO DO NO ACKERMAN	obers attached dence -	B. Yes 6. Total no. of 7. Total fee (3) Encloy X Author 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicate (IS SPACE) tion is true and	No Sapplications To CFR 3.41) sed corized to be cocount number e copy of this part of the copy of the copy of this part of the copy of this part of the copy of the	and patents involue: \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ The paying by defining attached copy \[\frac{7/27/61}{27/61} \]	t acct.

REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0218

	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the of for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
Tsung-Chi Hsieh Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No.4-Alley 5, Lane 62, Sec. 1, Shuei-Yuan Street Address Tamshui town, Taipei County, Taiwan	Yuan-Ko Hwang Type or print name of ASSIGNOR #50 Fuyuan RO, Fuyuan Village Address Hualien - Taiwan.
Republic of China Nationality	Republic of China Nationality
Juei-Wen Lin Type or print name of ASSIGNOR No. 352, Deh-Hua Street Address Taichung, Taiwan Republic of China Nationality	Kuei-Jen Chang Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 1F & 167, Kuan-Hwa 2nd 4th Address Huing-Lha, Taiwan Republic of China Nationality
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	co. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	
x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%	e one of the following) b) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which a	
A Method Of Etching A Polysilicon Layer An Etch Mask To Create An Opening To	r During The Stripping Of The Photoresist Shape Used As An Underlying Fuse Structure

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0219

b) U.S. patent application executed on _	
c) U.S. application serial no	filed on
d) U.S. patent no.	issued
	if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a fo	oreign country, including the right to clam priority
,	ed for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign be made or entered into which would conflict with	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wil n this assignment.
nay be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and v	vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or
any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requires polication, said invention, and said Letters Pate or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Nov. 2000 (Da	ate of signing)
nny and all papers, instruments or affidavits required polication, said invention and said Letters Pate or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this low. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary s ate of signing)
any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requires application, said invention and said Letters Pater or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this work. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Tauk hi black Signature of assignor(s) Mumbo thus Mei - Wen hin Kui-Jen Charg
any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requi- application, said invention and said Letters Pate or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. N WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this	red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary ate of signing) of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Turk hi black Signature of assignor(s) Mumber things Line - Wen hing Line - Wen hing Line - Line - Wang

and which is found in

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 012045 FRAME: 0220